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School Code: 23664
lSr:hoDl UDISE: 06040311135
[School Type: Senior Secondary
hchool Name: D.AV. PUBLIC SCHOOL KKR
LGchool Address: THANESAR
ISchool PinCode: 136118
hchml District: Kurukshetra
Recognition Number: 5 G-23/68-90
ecognition Date: 06/11/1992
cognition Copy: @
[Name of Head /Principal of School : GEETIKA JASUJA
bchool official mobile no (10 digit) : 9896266233
L‘ichoﬂl official email-id : info@davkurukshetra edu.in
LS'chool Pincode (submit in Form-6) : 136118
Name of Managing Socity/Trust : DAV CMC NEW DELHI
Annexure A (Admission Policy): et
Annexure D : m
'SCHOOL LEVEL: UPTO SR. SECONDARY LEVEL
IAFFILIATION AND ACCREDIATIONS: CBSE
CURRENT YEAR (2023-24) NEXT YEAR (2024-25)
AVERAC
GRADE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER Qfm NUMBER OF TOTAL NUMBER STUDEN
OF SECTIONS OF STUDENTS SECTIONS OF STUDENTS PER
FEm e SECTIO
Pre Kindergarten 0 0 0 1 25 25
Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grade 1 1 37 37 1 35 35
Grade 2 2 68 34 2 45 22
Grade 3 2 88 44 2 80 40
Grade 4 3 110 37 3 85 28
Grade 5 6 249 42 4 120 30
Grade 6 6 246 41 6 260 43
Grade 7 6 261 44 6 250 42
Grade 8 6 252 42 6 260 43
Grade 9 6 261 44 6 255 42
Grade 10 5 224 45 6 260 43
Grade 11 4 175 44 4 175 44
Grade 12 4 160 40 4 175 44
Strength o School 201 2025
S# DETAILS CURRENT YEAR NEXT YEAR
1 .Total Area of Land (in Sq meters) 19470.00 19470.00
2 Total Built Up Area (in Sq meters) 6794.71 6794.71
3 .Sl‘u dent Capacity: Built Up Area Ration 3.19 3.36
4 . Capacity of Hostels (ifany) 0 0
S . Built up area that is air-conditioned (if any) 575.26 68924
S# DETAILS CURRENT YEAR NEXT YEAR
6(a) Library (if yes, then no.) 1 1
6 (b) Medical Facility Yes Yes

S#

Sports Infrastructure Name
CRICKET

CURRENT YEAR (2023-24)
1

NEXT YEAR (2024-25)
1



2 HANDBALL 1 1
3 VOLLEYBALL 1 1
4 BADMINTON 1 1
5 YOGA i i
6 ATHLETICS 1 1
7 GYMNASTICS 1 1
8 CHESS 1 1
9 CARROM 1 1
10 KHO-KHO 1 1
S# DETAILS CURRENT YEAR NEXT YEAR
6 (d-1) Music Room (if yes, then no.) 1 1
6 (d-2) Dance Room (if yes, then no.) 1 1
6 (d-3) Art and Craft Room (if yes, then no.) 1 1
I 1 URR NFRASTRUCTUI (IF ANY
St# Additional Room Name CURRENT YEAR (2023-24) NEXT YEAR (2024-25)
1 ASSEMBLY HALL FOR CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 1 1
2 CLASS ROOM CUM SMART ROOM 41 41
S# DETAILS CURRENT YEAR NEXT YEAR
6(e) Computer Lab (if yes, then no. oflab) 1 1
6(f) Physics Lab (if yes, then no. oflab) 1 1
6(g) Chemistry Lab (if yes, then no. of lab) 1 1
6 (h) Biology Lab (if yes, then no. of lab) 1 1
S# Additional Lab Name CURRENT YEAR (2023-24) NEXT YEAR (2024-25)
1 MATHEMATICS LAB /COMMERCIAL ART 1 3
2 HOME SCIENCE LAB/COMPOSITE SCIENCE LAB 1 1
3 GEOGRAPHY LAB/SOCIAL SCIENCE LAB 1 1
4 YOGA ROOM 1 1
5 RESOURCE CENTRE 1 F;
6 SURVEILLANCE ROOM 1 1
i MEDICAL ROOM 1 1
SERIAL
DETAILS CURRENT YEAR (2023-24) NEXT YEAR (2024-25)
NUMBER
6 [(m) Multipurpose Hall (if yes, then no.) 1
6(n) Auditorium (if yes, then no.) 0
S# DETAILS CURRENT YEAR NEXT YEAR
7 Number of library books 13600 14110
8 Awailability of drinking water facilities Yes Yes
9 Awailability of separate toilet facilities
9(a) For Staff (No. of toilets) 9 9
9 (b) For Boys (No. of toilets) 18 18
9(c) For Girls (No. of toilets) 18 18
10 Career Counselling Yes Yes
11 Behavioural Counselling Yes Yes
12 Special Learning Needs Mo Yes
13 English Support Program Yes Yes
[CURRENT YEAR ACADEMIC STAFF (IN NUMBERS)] Student Teacher Ratio:
PRT PGT OTHER TOTAL
50 15 B B8
[NEXT YEAR ACADEMIC STAFF (IN NUMBERS)] Student Teacher Ratio:
PRT PGT OTHER TOTAL
91 15 B 89
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YEAR
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

MOSPI CPI INDEX

165.7
166.1
167.1
170.1
71T
172.6
1734
1743
179.3
176.7
176.5
a7

ONSUMER PRICE INDEX + FIVE PERCENT AS DETERMINED BY DSE

MONTH - PREVIOUS
YEAR
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

APPLICABLE CPI FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 (SUM AVERAGE OF 12 MONTHS) (D)
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE FEE INCREASE AS CPI + 5%

AVERAGE PERCENTAGE PER CAPITA INCREASE OF MONTHLY SALARY OF TEACHING STAFF (POINT NO 10):
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE FEE INCREASE TO THIS SCHOOL

EMANDATORY E

TING S

CURRENT ACADEMIC YEAR

RADE /CLASS WISI

|

MOSPI CPI INDEX

176.5
176.8
177.2
1781
179.0
180.9
186.3
186.2
184.1
1853
176.3
185.7

Month Wise
(2024-25)

MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT

Examination

Composite Admission Fee

Month Wise Month Wise

(2022-23) (2023-24)
MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT

Examination | Examination

Fee Composite Admission Fee
Fee (For Board Fee Fee (For Board Fee
Classes) Classes)

0.00 0.00 3952.00 0.00 0.00 405200
0.00 0.00 3952.00 0.00 0.00 405200
0.00 0.00 4067.00 0.00 0.00 4167.00
0.00 0.00 4067.00 0.00 0.00 4167.00
0.00 0.00 4168.00 0.00 0.00 4293.00
0.00 0.00 4168.00 0.00 0.00 4293.00
0.00 0.00 4168.00 0.00 0.00 4293.00
0.00 0.00 428200 0.00 0.00 438800
0.00 0.00 4282.00 0.00 0.00 438800
0.00 300000 4282.00 0.00 3000.00 4388.00
0.00 0.00 4857.00 0.00 0.00 4980.00
0.00 350000 4857.00 0.00 3500.00 4980.00

Fee (For Board

Classes)
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 000
000 | 3000.00
000 | 000
000 | 3000.00

Composite
Fee

4355.00
4355.00
4485.00
4485.00
4625.00
4625.00
4625.00
4725.00
4725.00
4725.00
5345.00
5345.00

% INCREASE

6.52

6.44

5.66

470

425

4.81

7.44

6.83

5.02

4 87

5.55

5.69
5.64 %
10.64 %
9.01 %
9.01 %

PROPOSED FOR NEXT ACADEMIC YEAR

% INCREASE

748
748
763
763
773
773
773
768
768
768
7.33
7.33



POINT-13 [DETAILS OF MANDATORY FEE COMPONENTS FOR THE NEW STUDENTS (GRADE/CLASS WISE)]

LAST ACADEMIC YEAR CURRENT ACADEMIC YEAR PROPOSED FOR NEXT ACADEMIC YEAI
GRADE (2022-23) _ (2023-24) _ (2024-25)
MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT MANDATORY FEE COMPONENT
Prospectus __Examination P — Prospectus _ Examination _ Prospectus __ Examination )
FEE _and . Admission Fee FeeTotal l:.ud ) Admission Fee | Composite _ami. | Admission Fee Composite
HEADS Registration Fee (For Board Fee Registration Fee (For Board Fee Registration Fee (For Board Fee
Fee Classes) Fee Classes) Fee Classes)

1 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 47424 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 000 . 48624.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 52260.00 .

2 50000 500000 | 000 4742400 | 50000 | 000 | 000 | 4862400 60000 | 500000 000 | 5226000

3 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 48804 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 50004 .00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 53820.00 .

4 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 48804 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 50004.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 53820.00

S 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 50256.00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 51516.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 55500.00 .

] 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 50256.00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 51516.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 55500.00 .

T 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 50256.00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 51516.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 55500.00 .

8 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 51384 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 52656.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 56700.00 .

9 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 51384 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 52656.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 56700.00

10 500.00 . 5000.00 . 3000.00 . 51384 00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 3000.00 . 52656.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 3000.00 . 56700.00

11 500.00 . 5000.00 . 0.00 . 58284 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 0.00 . 59760.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 0.00 . 64140.00

12 500.00 . 5000.00 . 3500.00 . 58284 .00 . 500.00 . 0.00 . 3500.00 . 59760.00 [ 600.00 . 5000.00 [ 3500.00 . 64140.00

SELF DECLARATION STATEMENT BY SCHOOI

1) THE SCHOOL/APPLICANT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISTAKE COMMITTED IN THE ONLINE APPLICATION FORM, DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE
ILIABLE IN ANY WAY.

2) SCHOOL/APPLICANT HAVE READ THE GENERAL GUIDELINES CAREFULLY FOR FILLING THE FORM-6 PORTAL.

IIT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE ABOVE SAID INFORMATION, PROVIDED BY SCHOOL IS TRUE AND IF ANYTHING IS FOUND WRONG, SCHOOL SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE F
ICANCELLATION OF PERMISSION/RECOGNITION.
Print




